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4.63 Marital status of immigrant arrivals, by sex and age group, 1973 (concluded) 

Sex and age group 

Female (concluded) 
20-24 " 
25-29 " 
30-34 
35-39 " 
40-44 " 
45-49 " 
50-54 " 
55-59 " 
60-64 " 
65-69 " 
70 years and over 
Total, female 

Single 

10,482 
5,743 
1,881 

789 
401 
280 
192 
145 
128 
115 
189 

45,469 

Married 

8,295 
9,492 
6,185 
3,730 
2,309 
1,703 
1,327 
1,051 

889 
513 
354 

37,514 

Widowed Divorced 

11 60 
35 244 
41 200 
72 169 

125 141 
257 141 
416 109 
608 69 
781 50 
700 43 

1,245 45 
4,291 1,272 

4.64 Intended occupations of immigrants, 1972 and 1973 

Intended occupation 

WORKERS 
Managerial (owners, man 

officials) 
Professional and technica 
Professional engineers 

Civil 
Mechanical 
Industrial 
Electrical 
Mining Chemical 
Other 

Physical scientists 
(ilhemists 
Geologists 
Physicists 
Other 

Biologists and agricultural 
professionals 

Biological scientists 
Veterinarians 
Other 

Teachers 
Professors, principals 
School teachers 
Other instructors 

Health professionals 
Physicians, surgeons 
Dentists 
Nurses, graduate 
Therapists 
Pharmacists 

igers, 

Medical and dental technicians 
Other 

Law professionals 
Religion professionals 
Artists, writers, musicians 

Commercial artists 
Art teachers 
Authors, editors, journalists 
Musicians, music teachers 

Other professionals 
Architects 
Draughtsmen 
Surveyors 
Actuaries, statisticians 
Economists 
Computer programmers 
Accountants, auditors 
Dietitians 
Social workers 
Librarians 
Interior decorators 
Photographers 
Science technicians 
Other 

Clerical 
Bookkeepers, cashiers 
Storekeepers, shipping clerks 
Stenographers, typists 
Other 

Transportation trades 
Aircraft operators 
Railroad operators 

1972 

4,368 
15,262 

289 
435 
440 
364 
81 

147 
99 

295 
178 
88 
18 

244 
42 

130 

1,031 
1,797 

203 

988 
87 

892 
159 
73 

674 
308 

42 
348 

101 
81 

244 
364 

112 
733 
82 

338 
262 

17 
475 

54 
354 
104 
97 

135 
1,447 

810 
8,549 
1,384 

375 
2,791 
3,999 

654 
70 
10 

1973 

5,464 
19,112 

450 
563 
185 
440 

72 
217 
87 

433 
131 
125 
55 

319 
77 

137 

1,481 
1,592 

139 

1,170 
72 

1,418 
274 
138 
811 
38 
49 

517 

192 
145 
312 
432 

90 
1,016 

109 
114 
301 
686 
675 

75 
398 
141 
135 
149 

2,168 
984 

13,422 
3,868 

709 
5,122 
3,723 
1 044 

72 
17 

Intended occupation 

WORKERS (concluded) 
Water transport 
Road transport 
Other 

Communication trades 
Commercial sales 

Auctioneers, canvassers 
Pedlars, commercial travellers 
Sales clerks, salesmen 
Other 

Financial sales 
Service and recreation 

Protective service 
Cooks 
Domestic servants 
Nurses' aides 
Waiters, porters 
Athletes, entertainers 
Other 

Farmers and farm workers 
Loggers and related workers 
Fishermen, hunters, trappers 

Miners, well drillers 
Construction trades 

Carpenters 
Plumbers 
Electricians 
Painters, glaziers 
Bricklayers, stonemasons 
Cement and concrete workers 
Plasterers, lathers 
Sheet metal workers 
Other (excl. labourers) 

Manufacturing.and mechanical 
trades 

Food workers 
Rubber workers 
Leather workers 
Textile workers 
Tailors, furriers 
Woodworkers, sawyers 
Paper and chemical workers 
Printers, bookbinders 
Furnacemen, moulders 
Jewellers, watchmakers 
Machinists 
Mechanics, repairmen 
Electrical and electronic workers 
Painters (excl. construction) 
Clay, glass, stone workers 
Stationary enginemen 
Freight handlers 
Other 

Labourers 
Not stated and unknown 
Total, workers 
NON-WORKERS 
Spouses 
Children 
Other 
Total, non-workers 
Total, immigrants 

Separated 

70 
140 
120 
84 
93 
88 
94 
77 
61 
32 
25 

886 

1972 

93 
470 

11 
141 

2,076 
4 

402 
1,665 

5 
384 

6,575 
110 

1,075 
2,723 

467 
928 
228 

1,044 

2,127 
77 
16 

144 
3,831 

985 
264 
691 
334 
512 
91 
76 

123 
755 

11,558 
426 

17 
108 
157 

3,274 
447 

27 
257 
141 
168 

2,370 
2,732 

487 
128 
71 

203 
32 

513 

1,184 
2,486 

59,432 

21,749 
30,977 

9,848 
62,574 

122,006 

Total 

18,918 
15,654 
8,427 
4,844 
3,069 
2,469 
2,138 
1,950 
1,909 
1,403 
1,858 

89,432 

1973 

127 
799 
29 

217 
3,092 

38 
611 

2,436 
7 

565 
11,917 

270 
2,013 
4,618 
1,085 
1,789 

283 
1,859 

3,068 
147 
64 

173 
5,367 
1,678 

460 
930 
655 

1,053 
132 
124 
155 
180 

21,029 
529 
47 

267 
433 

5,448 
890 
74 374 

226 
312 

5,624 
4,241 

780 
284 
118 
397 
57 

928 

2,734 
4,813 

92,228 

27,530 
44,149 
20,293 
91,972 

184,200 


