## 4.63 Marital status of immigrant arrivals, by sex and age group, 1973 (concluded)

Sex and age group	Single	Married	Widowed	Divorced	Separated	Total						
Female (concluded)												
20-24 *** 25-29 *** 30-34 *** 35-39 *** 40-44 *** 45-49 *** 50-54 *** 50-54 *** 60-64 *** 70 years and over	10,482 5,743 1,881 789 401 280 192 145 128 115 189	8,295 9,492 6,185 3,730 2,309 1,703 1,327 1,051 889 513 354	11 35 41 72 125 237 416 608 781 700	60 244 200 169 141 141 109 69 50 43 45	70 140 120 84 93 88 94 77 61 32 25	18,918 15,654 8,427 4,844 3,069 2,469 2,138 1,950 1,909 1,403 1,858						
Total, female	45,469	37,514	4,291	1,272	886	89,432						

## 4.64 Intended occupations of immigrants, 1972 and 1973

Intended occupation	1972	1973	Intended occupation	1972	1973
WORKERS			WORKERS (concluded)	7	- 45
Managerial (owners, managers, officials)	4,368	5,464	Water transport	93	127 799
	100		Road transport Other	470 11	29
Professional and technical	15,262	19,112	Communication trades	141	
Professional engineers Civil	200	150			21
Mechanical	289 435	450 563	Commercial sales	2,076	3,092
Industrial	440	185	Auctioneers, canvassers Pedlars, commercial travellers	402	611
Electrical	364	440	Sales cierks, salesmen	1,665	2,436
Mining Chemical	147	72 217	Other	5	
Other	99	87	Financial sales	384	565
Physical scientists			Service and recreation	6,575	11,917
Chemists	295	433	Protective service Cooks	110	270
Geologists Physicists	178	131	Domestic servants	1,075	2,013 4,618
Other	88 18	125 55	Nurses' aides	467	1.085
Biologists and agricultural		3,5	Waiters, porters	928	1,789
professionals			Athletes, entertainers Other	1,044	1,859
Biological scientists	244	319	Farmers and farm workers	0.000	
Veterinarians Other	130	. 77		2,127	3,068
Teachers	130	137	Loggers and related workers	77	147
Professors, principals	1,031	1,481	Fishermen, hunters, trappers	16	64
School teachers	1.797	1,592	Miners, well drillers	144	173
Other instructors	203	139	Construction trades	3,831	5,367
Health professionals			Carpenters Plumbers	985	1,678
Physicians, surgeons Dentists	988	1,170	Electricians	691	460 930
Nurses, graduate	87 892	1,418	Painters, glaziers	334	655
Therapists	159	274	Bricklayers, stonemasons	512	1,053
Pharmacists	73	138	Cement and concrete workers Plasterers, lathers	91 76	132 124
Medical and dental technicians Other	674 308	811	Sheet metal workers	123	155
Law professionals			Other (excl. labourers)	755	180
	42	49	Manufacturing and mechanical	0.000	
Religion professionals	348	517	trades Food workers	11,558	21,029
Artists, writers, musicians Commercial artists	101	100	Rubber workers	426	529 47
Art teachers	101 81	192 145	Leather workers	108	267
Authors, editors, journalists	244	312	Textile workers	157	433
Musicians, music teachers	364	432	Tailors, furriers Woodworkers, sawyers	3,274	5,448
Other professionals			Paper and chemical workers	27	74
Architects	112	90	Printers, bookbinders	257	374
Draughtsmen Surveyors	733 82	1,016	Furnacemen, moulders	141	226
Actuaries, statisticians	338	114	Jewellers, watchmakers Machinists	168 2,370	5,624
Economists	262	301	Mechanics, repairmen	2,732	4.241
Computer programmers Accountants, auditors	475	686	Electrical and electronic workers	487	780
Dietitians	54	675 75	Painters (excl. construction) Clay, glass, stone workers	128 71	284 118
Social workers	354	398	Stationary enginemen	203	397
Librarians	104	141	Freight handlers	32	57
Interior decorators Photographers	97 135	135 149	Other	513	928
Science technicians	1,447	2,168	Labourers	1,184	2,734
Other	810	984	Not stated and unknown	2,486	4,813
Clerical	8,549	13,422	Total, workers	59,432	92,228
Bookkeepers, cashiers	1,384	3,868	NON-WORKERS		
Storekeepers, shipping clerks Stenographers, typists	375 2,791	5,122	Spouses	21,749	27,530
Other	3,999	3,723	Children	.30,977	44,149
Transportation trades	654	1,044	Other	9,848	20,293
Aircraft operators	70	72	Total, non-workers	62,574	91,972
Railroad operators	10	17	Total, immigrants	122,006	184,200